Specification
6 Watts
• 2:1 Input Range
• DIP-24 Plastic Case
• Operating Temperature -40 °C to +100 °C
• Single & Dual Outputs
• Optional Metal Case
• 1500 VDC Isolation, 3000 VDC Option

JCE0612S24-M
6. Maximum capacitive load is per output
7. For surge immunity, external input capacitor required, 220 μF/100 V. 24 V &
48 V input models are Perf Criteria A, 12 V input models are Perf Criteria B.
Mechanical Details
Input Voltage
Output
Voltage
 Output
Current
Input Current(1)
Maximum
Capacitive Load(6) Efficiency Model Number(4,5)
No Load Full Load
9-18 VDC
3.3 V 1400 mA 7 mA 513 mA 470 μF 75% JCE0612S3V3
5.0 V 1200 mA 7 mA 633 mA 470 μF 79% JCE0612S05
12.0 V 500 mA 10 mA 602 mA 100 μF 83% JCE0612S12
15.0 V 400 mA 10 mA 595 mA 100 μF 84% JCE0612S15
24.0 V 250 mA 20 mA 610 mA 47 μF 82% JCE0612S24
±3.3 V ±909 mA 10 mA 658 mA ±220 μF 76% JCE0612D03
±5.0 V ±600 mA 10 mA 625 mA ±220 μF 80% JCE0612D05
±12.0 V ±250 mA 15 mA 602 mA ±100 μF 83% JCE0612D12
±15.0 V ±200 mA 20 mA 595 mA ±100 μF 84% JCE0612D15
±24.0 V ±125 mA 35 mA 617 mA ±47 μF 81% JCE0612D24
18-36 VDC
3.3 V 1400 mA 7 mA 260 mA 470 μF 74% JCE0624S3V3
5.0 V 1200 mA 7 mA 316 mA 470 μF 79% JCE0624S05
12.0 V 500 mA 7 mA 301 mA 100 μF 83% JCE0624S12
15.0 V 400 mA 7 mA 301 mA 100 μF 83% JCE0624S15
24.0 V 250 mA 10 mA 305 mA 47 μF 82% JCE0624S24
±3.3 V ±909 mA 7 mA 329 mA ±220 μF 76% JCE0624D03
±5.0 V ±600 mA 7 mA 312 mA ±220 μF 80% JCE0624D05
±12.0 V ±250 mA 10 mA 301 mA ±100 μF 83% JCE0624D12
±15.0 V ±200 mA 15 mA 298 mA ±100 μF 84% JCE0624D15
±24.0 V ±125 mA 20 mA 305 mA ±47 μF 82% JCE0624D24
36-75 VDC
3.3 V 1400 mA 7 mA 128 mA 470 μF 76% JCE0648S3V3
5.0 V 1200 mA 7 mA 154 mA 470 μF 82% JCE0648S05
12.0 V 500 mA 7 mA 151 mA 100 μF 84% JCE0648S12
15.0 V 400 mA 7 mA 151 mA 100 μF 84% JCE0648S15
24.0 V 250 mA 7 mA 151 mA 47 μF 84% JCE0648S24
±3.3 V ±909 mA 7 mA 162 mA ±220 μF 78% JCE0648D03
±5.0 V ±600 mA 7 mA 154 mA ±220 μF 82% JCE0648D05
±12.0 V ±250 mA 7 mA 151 mA ±100 μF 84% JCE0648D12
±15.0 V ±200 mA 7 mA 151 mA ±100 μF 84% JCE0648D15
±24.0 V ±125 mA 15 mA 158 mA ±47 μF 80% JCE0648D24
Printed Face
32   11  9
2223 1416
Bottom View